DRAFT

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT ADVISORY COMMITTEE
MEETING
Boise, ldaho
Friday, February, 15, 2013

PARTICIPATING:

The meeting was called to order at 9:35 a.m. by Chairperson, Amy Waselchuk, PA, Boise.
Participating were Magen Schmidt, Coeur d’Alene and David Martin, PA, Pocatello. Also attending
were Mary Leonard, Associate Director; Connie Pyles, Quality Assurance Specialist; Cynthia
Michalik, Quality Assurance Specialist; and Jodi Adcock, Allied Health Licensing Manager and
Jean Uranga, Board Attorney.

MINUTES:
The minutes of the Physician Assistant Advisory Committee’s (PA Committee) August 24, 2012
meeting were approved. Unless otherwise noted, all actions were taken on motions duly made and

adopted unanimously. (Motion— Waselchuk; Affirmed-Unanimous)

ADMINISTRATION:

The PA Committee reviewed their Financial Status Report. (No Action Required)

The PA Committee reviewed pending Rule change to add a temporary license for PA applicants
whose application is complete pending results of their criminal background checks. The PA
Committee acted to recommend that the fee for the temporary license be $50. (Motion-
Schmidt/Unan)

The PA Committee reviewed information regarding conflicting language in the Rules for the
Licensure of Physician Assistants, IDAPA 22.01.03.043, Delivery of Medication and the Board of
Pharmacy’s regulations regarding Prescriber Drug Outlets. The PA Committee acted to recommend
amending the PA Rules to assure consistency between Board of Medicine, Physician Assistant
Rules and Board of Pharmacy Regulations. The PA Committee also requested Board staff to inform
the Idaho Academy of Physician Assistants (IAPA) of any proposed Rule changes. (Motion-
Martin/Unan)

Magen Schmidt was elected Chairman to replace Amy Waselchuk, whose second term will expire
March 31, 2013. The PA Committee and Board staff expressed their appreciation for Amy
Waselchuk’s service to the PA Advisory Committee.

The PA Committee was informed of the IAPA’s nominations for a new Committee member.



LICENSURE:

The PA Committee Reviewed the Licensure Count as follows:

License Type Description Current Expired Renewable
GRADUATE PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 1 53 0
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 652 282 23
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT - GRADUATE 2 18 2
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT - INACTIVE 39 127 15
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT TRAINEE 131 501 0

825 981 40

The PA Committee reviewed licenses issued since last meeting. (Information, see attachment)

Upon deliberation and discussion, the PA Committee voted to schedule their next meeting for June
14, 2013 at 9:30 a.m. (Motion— Schmidt; Affirmed-Martin)

DISCIPLINE:

At 9:35 a.m., pursuant to Idaho Code 867-2345 (1) (b), (d) and (f), the Committee moved to go into
Executive Session to consider pending matters. (Motion—Waselchuk; Affirmed-Martin, Schmidt)

At 10:58 a.m., the Committee acted to leave Executive Session and go into Open Session. (Motion-
Waselchuk; Affirmed-Schmidt, Martin)

In Open Session, the PA Committee voted on the matters considered during Executive Session and
made recommendations to the Board of Medicine as follows:

Upon consideration of Case No.7078, the Committee acted to recommend a Stipulation and Order.
(Motion— Waselchuk; Affirmed-Unanimous)

Upon consideration of Case No. 7168, the Committee acted to recommend closure. (Motion-
Schmidt; Affirmed-Unanimous)

Upon consideration of Case No.7164 the Committee acted to recommend entering into a
Rehabilitation Stipulation and Order (Motion— Waselchuk; Affirmed-Unanimous)

Upon consideration of Case No0.7179, the Committee acted to recommend closure. (Motion—Martin;
Affirmed-Schmidt; Waselchuk-recused)

Upon consideration of Case No.7087 Committee acted to recommend closure. (Motion—Waselchuk;
Affirmed-Unanimous)

Upon consideration of Case N0.7025, the Committee acted to recommend imposing a $500 fine.
(Motion—-Waselchuk; Affirmed-Unanimous)



Upon consideration of Case No.7071 the Committee acted to recommend entering into a Stipulation
and Order. (Motion—Martin; Affirmed-Unanimous)

Upon consideration of Monitor Case No.166, the Committee acted to recommend granting
termination of Stipulation and Order. (Motion-Schmidt; Affirmed- Unanimous)

Upon consideration of Case No0.7186, the Committee acted to recommend continuing the
investigation. (Motion-Martin; Affirmed- Unanimous)

Upon consideration of Case N0.7136, the Committee acted to recommend closure with a
confidential Letter of Concern. (Motion-Waselchuk; Affirmed-Unanimous)

The PA Committee was updated regarding Case No. 7120.

MISCELLANEOUS:

The PA Committee reviewed the Department of Labor’s White Paper on the Physician Assistant
Workforce in Idaho.

The meeting was adjourned at 12:30 p.m.
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On the dates indicated the following physician assistants were approved for licensure and prescription

authority

PA-987
PA-988
PA-989
PA-990
PA-992
PA-991
PA-993
PA-994
PA-995
PA-996
PA-997
PA-998
PA-1000
PA-999
PA-1001
PA-1002
PA-1003
PA-1004
PA-1005
PA-1006
PA-1007
PA-1008
PA-1009
PA-1010
PA-1011
PA-1012
PA-1013
PA-1014
PA-1015
PA-1016
PA-1017
PA-1018
PA-1019
PA-1020
PA-1021
PA-1022
PA-1024
PA-1023
PA-1025
PA-1026

PA-1027
PA-1028
PA-1029
PA-1030
PA-1031

JOSEPH LOUIS TELESFOR LUNA , PA
JENNIFER LYNN DAVIS , PA

RYAN KEITH ANKARBERG, PA
ANNA MCCAMY GUNDERSON, PA
DAVID PORTER BATT , PA

JAMES LEE BURRUP, PA

MICHAEL ROBERT NIERAETH , PA
HEATHER JILL SIMONSON, PA
RUSSELL NEAL SINGLETON, PA
BRYCE RAYMOND WIKFORS, PA
MICHELLE DARLA WILLIAMS , PA
RONALD EUGENE MOREHOUSE , PA
KATIE ELIZABETH FISHER , PA
JOHN TODD ALLEN, PA

MITCH T ROBINSON, PA

TESSA ANN POULSEN, PA
HEATHER CLARK, PA

DAVID MICHAEL CATCHINGS, PA
TARA JUDI BRUMPTON, PA
KATEE JRODRIGUEZ , PA

JUSTIN CRAIG POOL , PA

NICOLAS ALFREDO BREGANTE, PA
CHRISTINA SCANLAN,, PA

SADIE MORSE TRAINOR, PA
EDWARD ANTHONY VOLPONI, PA
CHELSEA LEIGH OLSON, PA
BRYCE DAVID WYLIE, PA

ASHLEY MAE BAKER, PA
CHRISTINA MARIE THURSTON, PA
DAVID MOSIAH MCDONALD, PA
STEPHEN RICHARD LEMONS, PA
JO ELLA LEE PHILLIPS, PA
RACHEL ELIZABETHNUTTING, PA
DEAN WILLIAM RODEMACK, PA
SARAH MAE JONES, PA

AMY LYNN ELLSWORTH, PA
SARAH HOLLOWAY WAMPOLD , PA
JENNIFER ROCHELLE APPEL , PA
LOGAN DEAN HIGBEE , PA
BRADLEY JAMES HENINGER, PA

WILLIAM JOSEPH SHORT , PA
KATHERINE DYER HAWKINS , PA
CHRISTIE DUDASH , PA

SARAH MARIE LANE , PA

ANNE MARGARET BRANCH , PA

08/17/2012
08/24/2012
08/27/2012
08/27/2012
08/30/2012
08/31/2012
08/31/2012
08/31/2012
09/04/2012
09/04/2012
09/07/2012
09/11/2012
09/19/2012
09/20/2012
09/25/2012
09/27/2012
09/28/2012
10/05/2012
10/05/2012
10/05/2012
10/05/2012
10/05/2012
10/09/2012
10/09/2012
10/09/2012
10/10/2012
10/10/2012
10/15/2012
10/24/2012
10/24/2012
10/25/2012
10/26/2012
10/29/2012
11/02/2012
11/05/2012
11/06/2012
11/06/2012
11/07/2012
11/07/2012
11/13/2012

11/14/2012
11/14/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012



PA-1032
PA-1033
PA-1034
PA-1035
PA-1036
PA-1037
PA-1038
PA-1039
PA-1040
PA-1041
PA-1043
PA-1042
PA-1044

AUTUMN DAWN HEUMAN , PA
JESSICA REDDING , PA

ADAM THOMAS RICHINS , PA
SARI BIANCA LAVARIAS, PA
NORMAN LEE WALKER, PA
SARAH MARGARET VOYE, PA
TYSON ROBERT JAKOBSON, PA
LINDSEY KAY BAKER, PA
TESSLYN SUZANNE KEIM , PA

CRAIG ALLEN KILROY-SIKKEMA , PA
CHRISTOPHER VERN RICKETTS, PA

BRIAN EDWARD GRANVALL , PA

TERRENCE O NEIL SCHWARTZ , PA

11/16/2012
11/27/2012
11/30/2012
12/03/2012
12/06/2012
12/07/2012
12/14/2012
12/18/2012
12/21/2012
12/24/2012
12/24/2012
12/28/2012
01/22/2013

The following physician assistant trainees were registered for the time periods indicated:

PAT-1000
PAT-1001
PAT-1002
PAT-1003
PAT-1004
PAT-1005
PAT-1006
PAT-1007
PAT-1008
PAT-1009
PAT-1010
PAT-1011
PAT-1012
PAT-1013
PAT-1014
PAT-1015
PAT-1016
PAT-1017
PAT-1018
PAT-1019
PAT-1020
PAT-1021
PAT-1022
PAT-1023
PAT-1024
PAT-1025
PAT-1026
PAT-1027
PAT-1028

ANGELA GALLAFENT HATCH
AARON DANIEL HURST

JESSEA CAMILLE KACK
MARGARET AUGUSTA KAEDING
VANESSA MARIE LIPP

SARAH LOUISE MAJDIC
KENNETH CHANDLER MCKENZIE
NATALIE MARIE MILLER
MICAH NATHANIEL MOHLER
JOHN OWEN MCCLUSKY
EMILY ROSE MOORE

MARC TERRY NAGEL

MISTY DAWN NEISEN

JOANNA JANE NICHOLS
COLLINA OWUSU AFRIYIE
JOCK CHARLES PERKINS

TARA POWELL

EULA JEAN PROCTOR
KATHLEEN M PYATEK
LAURYN ALISA PYKE

ELLEN PATRICIA REYNOLDS
BRITTANY NICOLE SHEPHERD
KATHERINE GRACE SKELLY
DILLON JARED SMITH
KATHERINE LEIGH STRUNK
MICAH JOHN THAYN

MUJALIN CHERRY THUNTARUG
MARK WILLIAM TYRRELL
JESSICA VIEHWEG

08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014



PAT-1029
PAT-1030
PAT-1031
PAT-1032
PAT-1033
PAT-1034
PAT-1035
PAT-1036
PAT-1037
PAT-1038
PAT-1039
PAT-1040
PAT-1041
PAT-1042
PAT-1043
PAT-1044
PAT-1045
PAT-1046
PAT-1047
PAT-1048
PAT-1049
PAT-1050
PAT-1051
PAT-972
PAT-974
PAT-975
PAT-976
PAT-977
PAT-978
PAT-979
PAT-980
PAT-981
PAT-982
PAT-983
PAT-984
PAT-985
PAT-986
PAT-987
PAT-988
PAT-989
PAT-990
PAT-991
PAT-992
PAT-993
PAT-994
PAT-995
PAT-996
PAT-997
PAT-998

JAYSON MASAYUKI WATABE
ALISON NAOMI WHEATLEY
DANCHI YOSHIDA

HUSNI MOHAMMAD ZAYED
BRADLEY J MORRIS

DAVID LESTER WHEELER
JIE YAN

KRISTAN MICHELLE STONE
KYNDRA MICHELE JONES
BENJAMIN JAMES TURMAN
HEATHER NICOLE DAVIS
KELLY MARIE OBRIEN
BRIANA KIRSTEN RIVERA
ANDREW JOHN DENEVAN
MARGARET EMILY PROFITA
JOSEPH L DAYTON

KALYN JUNE BAISLEY
TAMARA ANN COULTER DOTSON
ASHLEY PENELOPE BROWN
SUZANNE LIM

ASHLEY GENEE STEINKE
LINDSAY WHETZEL
CHRISTINA HENINGER
KACIE LEE ENGLE

SARA L WELTZER

HANK ARON PETERSEN
AMANDA JADE HECKMAN
SETH THOMAS ROSENTHAL
AUDREY JELISE ADAMS
JESSICA ARNDT

DANNY FOUAD ASHKAR
DANIEL CHRISTIAN BARRY
AMANDA EMILY BARSNESS
BRYAN SCOTT BATDORF
MATTHEW LEE BAUER
TANYA BIDSTRUP

JESSICA ANNE BISHOP
DAVID MICHAEL CAIN
KIMBERLY S DAHM
DANIEL KEVIN DELLWO
KELCIE JEAN DICKERSON
SCOTT M DOHERTY

MARY M DOWNEY

KATHIE MARIE EVANS
JOSEPH SAMUEL FELDER
DANIELLE FLINT

AMY SUZANNE GIBBS

KC GRAHAM

BRETT ALAN GREENBURG

08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
09/17/2012-11/23/2012
09/18/2012-09/18/2013
09/18/2012-09/18/2013
09/20/2012-09/20/2013
09/20/2012-09/20/2013
09/20/2012-09/20/2013
10/01/2012-11/09/2012
01/14/2013-02/19/2013
10/01/2012-11/09/2012
10/19/2012-08/31/2013
10/22/2012-11/16/2012
11/01/2012-08/01/2013
10/26/2012-10/26/2013
12/06/2012-12/06/2013
01/08/2013-06/30/2013
01/24/2013-02/28/2013
09/01/2012-02/01/2013
08/21/2012-10/19/2012
09/24/2012-01/25/2013
08/06/2012-08/06/2013
09/12/2012-01/25/2013
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014
08/27/2012-08/08/2014



PAT-999 DANNIELLE NICOLE HALL 08/27/2012-08/08/2014



